GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1748
ANSWERED ON:16.07.2009

LAND OF SICK NTC MILLS
Pratapsinh Shri Chauhan Prabhatsinh

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of land lying idle due to closure of NTC mills in the country including the State of Gujarat;
(b) the estimated market value of such land, unit-wise;
(c) whether the Government is contemplating to rehabilitate textiles workers rendered jobless by the sale proceeds of such land; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES(SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)
(a) & (b): Details are given at Annexure-I.

(c) & (d): Out of sale proceeds of surplus land, Rs.2193.38 crores were paid to 60665 employees of National Textile Corporation
(NTC), who opted retirement under Modified Voluntary Retirement Scheme (MVRS).
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